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  U06W - Pfüderi Mädchen/Mini Filles (2019 und jünger) 250 m  

1 719 BERTSCHY Lenja 2019 Alterswil 1:11.54

2 737 MEYER Ilona 2019 Heitenried 1:20.87 9.33

3 745 NEUHAUS Kaia Lou 2019 Plasselb 1:24.76 13.22

4 729 BRUNISHOLZ Alina 2019 Plaffeien 1:26.11 14.57

5 739 AUDERSET Elena 2019 Bruenisried 1:27.16 15.62

6 705 CLÉMENT Kaia 2020 Rechthalten 1:28.91 17.37

7 733 BRÜGGER Zélie 2020 Giffers 1:30.99 19.45

8 749 HABERMAYR Ilda 2019 Riffenmatt 1:31.78 20.24

9 744 SCHMUTZ Jana 2019 Plaffeien 1:32.79 21.25

10 712 CORPATAUX Melina 2020 Rechthalten 1:36.44 24.90

11 728 JUNGO Emelie 2019 Düdingen 1:37.20 25.66

12 734 RAEMY Lynn 2020 Rechthalten 1:38.00 26.46

13 714 MARTHY Elodie 2020 Rechthalten 1:40.43 28.89

14 735 PAGE Tina 2020 Lovens 1:55.08 43.54

15 720 JUNGO Lucia 2020 Tentlingen 1:56.88 45.34

16 707 AEBISCHER Léanne 2019 Rechthalten 1:59.73 48.19

17 747 ANDREY Ronja 2020 Rechthalten 2:09.58 58.04

18 722 GAUCH Nuria 2021 St.Ursen 2:12.53 1:00.99

19 718 SCHUWEY Lia 2021 Rechthalten 2:37.06 1:25.52

20 721 KAESER Malea 2022 Rechthalten 2:51.37 1:39.83

21 740 SCHAFER Soraya 2021 Alterswil 2:58.30 1:46.76

22 711 ROGGO Elena 2021 TSV Düdingen 3:05.02 1:53.48

23 738 WOLHAUSER Lena 2021 Tafers 3:33.54 2:22.00

24 709 HOSMANN Jael 2022 Rechthalten 3:37.20 2:25.66

25 741 FASEL Alex 2022 Düdingen 3:43.43 2:31.89

  U06M - Pfüderi Knaben/Mini Garçons (2019 und jünger) 250 m  

1 731 SCHRAG Luis 2019 Plaffeien 1:06.15

2 725 SCHAFER Leo 2019 Tentlingen 1:10.41 4.26

3 724 JECKELMANN Lino 2019 Alterswil 1:15.70 9.55

4 708 MORARD Nils 2019 Marly 1:18.05 11.90

5 713 BERGER Finn 2019 Brünisried 1:19.08 12.93

6 742 FASEL Jonah 2019 Düdingen 1:27.95 21.80

7 704 NEUHAUS Eliah 2019 Rechthalten 1:29.99 23.84

8 702 VONLANTHEN Lijan 2020 Rechthalten 1:34.03 27.88

9 710 ZBINDEN Nando 2019 Zumholz 1:35.11 28.96

10 701 KAESER Lio 2019 Rechthalten 1:39.78 33.63

11 730 CHOFFAT Axel 2020 Lovens 1:41.91 35.76

12 743 LEIBZIG Evan 2019 Giffers 1:46.95 40.80

13 727 FLURI Magnus 2021 Rechthalten 2:02.63 56.48

14 715 JUNGO Alessio 2020 Schmitten 2:04.93 58.78

15 723 BERTSCHY Matteo 2022 Alterswil 2:43.78 1:37.63
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16 703 DIETRICH Juan 2021 Rechthalten 2:49.86 1:43.71

17 736 PAGE Armand 2021 Lovens 2:54.92 1:48.77

18 716 KUNZ Lias 2021 Düdingen 3:03.53 1:57.38

19 726 GOBET Yohan 2021 Rechthalten 3:22.84 2:16.69

20 746 BOSSART Elio 2021 Düdingen 3:35.89 2:29.74

21 732 KOCH Léandro 2021 Düdingen 3:41.57 2:35.42

22 706 BERGER Yari 2021 Brünisried 4:39.36 3:33.21

Absents (2)

717 ZBINDEN Ennio 2021 Rechthalten

748 KURMANN Henri 2020 Rechthalten

  U08W - Schülerinnen/Ecolières D (2017 - 2018) 500 m  

1 606 ROCCARO Elisa 2017 Athletic Team Rechthalten 2:06.82

2 613 STURNY Julia 2017 LAT Sense 2:19.34 12.52

3 603 JECKELMANN Noelia 2017 Alterswil 2:25.14 18.32

4 622 ANGELOZ Coralie 2017 TSV Düdingen 2:26.25 19.43

5 614 BRÜGGER Lou 2017 Athletic Team Rechthalten 2:28.23 21.41

6 612 SCHAFER Mia 2017 Tentlingen 2:29.02 22.20

7 602 GRÜTZNER Jella 2018 Athletic Team Rechthalten 2:29.81 22.99

8 610 AEBISCHER Elina 2017 Rechthalten 2:30.63 23.81

9 601 CLÉMENT Malia 2017 Rechthalten 2:36.99 30.17

10 620 MARRO Selina 2018 Rechthalten 2:41.44 34.62

11 619 JUNGO Lucie 2017 Düdingen 2:45.08 38.26

12 609 BRÜGGER Valerie 2018 Plaffeien 2:53.99 47.17

13 611 ZBINDEN Mila 2018 Rechthalten 3:19.18 1:12.36

  U08M - Schüler/Ecoliers D (2017 - 2018) 500 m  

1 626 BERTSCHY Elio 2017 TSV Gurmels 2:08.59

2 617 FASEL David 2017 Athletic Team Rechthalten 2:12.33 3.74

3 607 VONLANTHEN Leano 2017 Athletic Team Rechthalten 2:14.69 6.10

4 608 CORPATAUX Lenjo 2018 Rechthalten 2:24.19 15.60

5 604 STAUB Silas 2017 St.Ursen 2:27.39 18.80

6 625 JUNGO Lias 2017 Oberschrot 2:34.25 25.66

7 623 LEIBZIG Sacha 2017 Giffers 2:39.64 31.05

8 605 SCHUWEY Neo 2018 Rechthalten 2:49.10 40.51

9 615 DONZALLAZ Joscha 2018 Plasselb 3:00.56 51.97

10 618 FLURI Aksel 2018 Rechthalten 3:24.02 1:15.43

11 624 HERMIZ Jon 2018 Rechthalten 3:46.98 1:38.39

Absents (1)

616 SALIHU Andi 2017 Düdingen
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  U10W - Schülerinnen/Ecolières C (2015 - 2016) 1 km  

1 520 KÄNZIG Malou 2015 CA Fribourg 3:53.29

2 506 RINDLISBACHER Anouk 2016 TV Plaffeien 4:06.54 13.25

3 508 SCHNEUWLY Malina 2015 TSV Wünnewil 4:15.36 22.07

4 523 ANGÉLOZ Elyne 2016 Marly 4:17.33 24.04

5 512 BRÜGGER Magalie 2015 Athletic Team Rechthalten 4:19.13 25.84

6 503 MALESA Daria 2015 Athletic Team Rechthalten 4:22.67 29.38

7 515 COTTING Alice 2016 CS Le Mouret 4:25.53 32.24

8 516 CAPUTO Amy 2016 TSV Wünnewil 4:26.25 32.96

9 524 FASEL Jasmin 2015 Athletic Team Rechthalten 4:26.97 33.68

10 518 RAPPO Emma 2015 Athletic Team Rechthalten 4:27.39 34.10

11 529 RUCH Elina 2015 TSV Düdingen 4:33.07 39.78

12 521 MEYLAN Noraline 2015 CA Marly 4:33.53 40.24

13 522 SENN Timea 2015 Athletic Team Rechthalten 4:34.56 41.27

14 530 RUCH Maëlle 2015 TSV Düdingen 4:35.54 42.25

15 509 SOLLBERGER Lena 2016 Schmitten 4:37.33 44.04

16 501 HUBACHER Joelle 2016 Athletic Team Rechthalten 4:42.78 49.49

17 519 JENNY Margo 2015 CS Le Mouret 4:59.20 1:05.91

18 511 CHOFFAT Anaïs 2016 CA Marly 5:10.64 1:17.35

19 514 DECORVET Anna 2015 Rechthalten 5:15.74 1:22.45

20 502 ZBINDEN Lia 2016 Zumholz 5:18.45 1:25.16

21 504 RIEDO Deana 2016 Düdingen 5:47.17 1:53.88

Absents (1)

513 RAEMY Noémie 2015 TV Plaffeien

  U10M - Schüler/Ecoliers C (2015 - 2016) 1 km  

1 525 DIETRICH Mael 2015 Rechthalten 3:51.72

2 510 COTTING Adrien 2016 CS Le Mouret 4:00.17 8.45

3 532 HAENNI Joann 2015 Rechthalten 4:05.08 13.36

4 507 CORPATAUX Janis 2016 Athletic Team Rechthalten 4:08.11 16.39

5 528 TRAINA Kloski 2015 Schwarzsee 4:13.08 21.36

6 527 IMHOF Alan 2015 CS Le Mouret 4:20.45 28.73

7 531 HERMIX Maloux 2016 Rechthalten 4:42.30 50.58

8 533 FRAGNIERE Victor 2016 Bulle 4:43.92 52.20

9 505 JUNGO Jim 2016 TV Plaffeien 4:44.94 53.22

10 517 LEIBZIG Axel 2016 CA Marly 4:48.31 56.59

11 621 AUDERSET Tristan 2016 Bruenisried 5:07.83 1:16.11

12 526 SCHMUTZ Neven 2016 TV Plaffeien 5:27.58 1:35.86

  U12W - Schülerinnen/Ecolières B (2013 - 2014) 2 km  

1 418 MEYER Aliénor 2013 CA Marly 7:38.84

2 426 CLERC Valentine 2014 CS Le Mouret 7:41.01 2.17
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3 411 MALESA Nadia Eleonora 2013 Athletic Team Rechthalten 8:15.67 36.83

4 447 ANGELOZ Chloé 2014 TSV Düdingen 8:16.82 37.98

5 423 GÖTSCHMANN Gwen 2014 TV Plaffeien 8:24.02 45.18

6 442 CURRAT Naorah 2014 Athletic Team Rechthalten 8:48.70 1:09.86

7 404 PILLER Svenja 2014 Athletic Team Rechthalten 8:51.23 1:12.39

8 429 GENDRE Lucie 2014 CS Le Mouret 8:54.01 1:15.17

9 408 JUNGO Aliya 2013 TSV Wünnewil 8:54.78 1:15.94

10 440 COTTING Sarah 2013 CS Le Mouret 8:56.65 1:17.81

11 437 PÜRRO Ann 2014 Athletic Team Rechthalten 8:57.27 1:18.43

12 431 BERTSCHI Zoé 2014 CS Le Mouret 9:02.82 1:23.98

13 432 ZBINDEN Anja 2014 Athletic Team Rechthalten 9:13.72 1:34.88

14 406 MINGUELY Eline 2014 CS Le Mouret 9:19.12 1:40.28

15 407 KÜNZLE Sarah 2013 Fribourg 9:23.94 1:45.10

16 414 KÄNZIG Laia 2013 Fribourg 9:29.06 1:50.22

17 420 KOLLY Eleana 2014 CS Le Mouret 9:38.77 1:59.93

18 436 YAFONG Elyne 2014 CS Le Mouret 9:53.49 2:14.65

19 425 BRÜGGER Amelie 2014 Plaffeien 9:54.96 2:16.12

20 410 KRIEMLER Livia 2013 Zollikofen 9:57.57 2:18.73

21 413 ANDREY Marie 2013 Athletic Team Rechthalten 9:59.81 2:20.97

22 401 HUBACHER Carina 2014 Athletic Team Rechthalten 10:02.96 2:24.12

23 438 JUNGO Rhea 2014 TV Plaffeien 10:03.99 2:25.15

24 409 JUNGO Elea 2014 Oberschrot 10:44.14 3:05.30

Absents (1)

402 SCHAFER Amelie 2013 Athletic Team Rechthalten

  U12M - Schüler/Ecoliers B (2013 - 2014) 2 km  

1 444 RINDLISBACHER Lenn 2014 TV Plaffeien 7:15.56

2 422 JOST Leano 2013 TSV Wünnewil 7:20.93 5.37

3 417 SCHNEUWLY Luan 2013 TSV Wünnewil 7:21.40 5.84

4 449 AUDERSET Yanis 2013 TV Plaffeien 7:26.32 10.76

5 450 PILET Emmanuel 2014 CS Le Mouret 7:46.42 30.86

6 443 BLATTER Corsin 2013 TSV Düdingen 8:12.56 57.00

7 452 CLERC Simon 2014 CS Le Mouret 8:31.21 1:15.65

8 445 DAFFLON Eloi 2014 CA Marly 8:40.79 1:25.23

9 403 RIEDO Joel 2014 Düdingen 9:13.06 1:57.50

  U14W - Schülerinnen/Ecolières A (2011 - 2012) 2 km  

1 448 AUDERSET Alina 2012 TV Plaffeien 7:27.01

2 439 CLERC Elena 2011 CS Le Mouret 7:30.98 3.97

3 446 RAPPO Noémie 2011 Athletic Team Rechthalten 7:35.10 8.09

4 434 MINGUELY Nora 2012 CS Le Mouret 8:24.85 57.84

5 427 VON NIEDERHÄUSERN Eleonora Johanna 2011 Athletic Team Rechthalten 9:13.44 1:46.43
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6 405 ROTZETTER Lina 2012 Athletic Team Rechthalten 9:15.10 1:48.09

7 430 CLERC Mathilde 2012 CS Le Mouret 9:32.26 2:05.25

8 424 RAPPO Anik 2012 Athletic Team Rechthalten 9:40.79 2:13.78

Absents (2)

419 BRÜGGER Eline 2012 Athletic Team Rechthalten

421 ANDREY Sophie 2012 TV Plaffeien

  U14M - Schüler/Ecoliers A (2011 - 2012) 2 km  

1 451 Pilet Simon 2011 CS Le Mouret 6:34.08

2 428 MEYLAN Amaël 2011 CA Marly 6:46.00 11.92

3 416 JOST Matteo 2011 TSV Wünnewil 6:56.32 22.24

4 433 JENNY Fabio 2012 Düdingen 6:57.62 23.54

5 441 MEYER Ariel 2011 CA Marly 7:15.86 41.78

6 435 ZÜRCHER Joel 2012 TSV Wünnewil 7:24.04 49.96

7 415 WOHLHAUSER Ethan 2012 CS Le Mouret 7:44.78 1:10.70

8 412 HABERMAYR Veit 2012 Athletic Team Rechthalten 9:56.27 3:22.19

  U16W - Mädchen/Cadettes B (2009 - 2010) 5.9 km  

1 305 CURRAT Mathilde 2009 CS Le Mouret 26:55.67

2 326 HUSCHKA Lucie 2009 Athletic Team Rechthalten 27:32.34 36.67

3 317 LINDER Sara 2009 Athletic Team Rechthalten 28:55.68 2:00.01

4 303 GOUJARD Mélusine 2009 Athletic Team Rechthalten 29:45.17 2:49.50

5 332 VONLANTHEN Noelle 2009 TV Plaffeien 31:25.45 4:29.78

6 325 BICKEL Lia Rosalie 2009 TV Plaffeien 31:46.64 4:50.97

7 311 SALIHU Anduela 2010 TSV Düdingen 34:47.25 7:51.58

8 306 PHILIPONA Lenya 2009 Athletic Team Rechthalten 35:11.12 8:15.45

9 343 GUSSET Anaïs 2010 CA Portugais Fribourg 38:18.83 11:23.16

Absents (1)

309 WAEBER Lyah 2009 Athletic Team Rechthalten

  U16M - Jugend/Cadets B (2009 - 2010) 5.9 km  

1 330 ROZE Lucas 2010 Athletic Team Rechthalten 23:27.99

2 333 STEFFEN Tobias Sebastian 2009 OLG Rymenzburg/OL NWK AG 23:50.18 22.19

3 315 STRITT Beni 2009 Sportverein Alterswil 27:47.43 4:19.44

4 347 JENNY Fabio (2012) 2009 Düdingen 28:24.13 4:56.14

Absents (1)

313 ZOSSO Kilian 2010 Athletic Team Rechthalten
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  U18W - Mädchen/Cadettes A (2007 - 2008) 5.9 km  

1 327 BUNTSCHU Julia 2008 Athletic Team Rechthalten 31:23.17

2 342 RAEMY Yaelle 2008 SV Alterswil 32:49.10 1:25.93

3 318 ANDREY Jael 2007 St.Silvester 42:44.62 11:21.45

  U18M - Jugend/Cadets A (2007 - 2008) 5.9 km  

1 322 CARVALHO Cristiano 2007 CA Belfaux 20:03.15

2 319 HABERMAYR Carl 2008 Athletic Team Rechthalten 22:30.57 2:27.42

3 348 SCHALLER Nahel Jonas 2008 TSV Düdingen 25:07.29 5:04.14

4 316 ZOSSO Olivier 2008 Schmitten 30:19.00 10:15.85

  KSW - Kurzstrecke Damen/Parcours réduit Dames (2004 und älter) 5.9 km  

1 310 BARRETT Alexandra 1989 Giffers 28:46.12

2 344 ROSSIER Aline 1978 Du Tilleul 31:51.20 3:05.08

3 320 HUBACHER Rahel 1986 Giffers 36:32.61 7:46.49

4 308 KRIEMLER Melanie 1972 Zollikofen 40:05.29 11:19.17

Absents (2)

323 MÄRCHY Judith 1960 Zuger Lauftreff

328 GRAF Nicole 1985 Uttigen

  KSM - Kurzstrecke Herren/Parcours réduit Messieurs (2004 und älter) 5.9 km  

1 340 KREBS Peter 1980 Tafers 24:23.70

2 301 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense 24:59.74 36.04

3 346 GOBET Patrick 1983 Rechthalten 25:45.43 1:21.73

4 337 PHILIPONA Marc 1970 Rechthalten 26:37.50 2:13.80

5 324 BURKHARD Emanuel 1973 LAT Sense 27:25.14 3:01.44

6 312 BUCHS Cédric 1980 LAT Sense 34:51.49 10:27.79

7 321 HUBACHER Christoph 1982 Feuerwehr Sense 35:22.84 10:59.14

8 341 MARTI Roger 1966 St-Ursen 35:32.84 11:09.14

9 307 AMPORT Beat 1971 Zollikofen 40:05.71 15:42.01

10 338 HERMANN Egger 1952 Düdingen 41:32.97 17:09.27

Absents (2)

302 BRINGOLD Andreas 1964 LG Niederbipp

331 BANGERTER Andreas 1988 Thun

  U20W - Juniorinnen/Filles Junior (2005 - 2006) 5.9 km  

1 345 HUBER Anouk 2005 AThletic Team Rechthalten 25:36.71
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2 335 KAPELLER Gwendoline 2006 CAG Farvagny 30:37.13 5:00.42

  U20M - Junioren/Juniors (2005 - 2006) 5.9 km  

1 339 MATULLAN SHIRZAY Elias 2005 LAT Sense 21:38.16

2 334 TARAKHEL Zahed 2006 CS Le Mouret 23:23.81 1:45.65

3 304 FEYER Jérémie 2006 Plaffeien 24:29.60 2:51.44

  W60 - Damen/Dames (1964 und älter) 10.6 km  

1 38 REMY-DE VITO Giuseppina 1959 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h02:27.47

2 46 BOILLAT KIREEV Véronique 1962 Echandens 1h29:04.05 26:36.58

  W50 - Damen/Dames (1965 - 1974) 10.6 km  

1 103 SUDAN Nadia 1974 CAG Farvagny 47:17.60

2 8 BOURKE MARTIGNONI Joanna 1971 CAG Farvagny 48:13.75 56.15

3 34 CARVALHO Conceição 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 58:40.75 11:23.15

4 18 MONNEY Teldja 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 59:15.61 11:58.01

5 35 DA SILVA Anabela 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 59:27.00 12:09.40

6 71 SONAHEE Maureen 1972 CA Portugais Fribourg 59:57.33 12:39.73

7 81 GARDONI Bénédicte 1967 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h00:05.48 12:47.88

8 87 DELACOUR Véronique 1966 A travers Cugy 1h00:37.92 13:20.32

9 12 RIBEIRO Fatima 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h02:13.51 14:55.91

10 23 CUCHE Christel 1972 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h11:39.96 24:22.36

11 52 PINHO Christine 1970 CAG Farvagny 1h18:42.62 31:25.02

12 105 SCHENKER Lilian 1965 Däniken SO 1h30:33.24 43:15.64

Absents (1)

80 DUBEY Claudia 1974 CAPF

  W40 - Damen/Dames (1975 - 1984) 10.6 km  

1 6 JENNY Inge 1978 Düdingen 48:25.89

2 110 BOUZON Slavka 1977 CAFG 49:45.29 1:19.40

3 65 LECOURT Sophie 1983 CA Portugais Fribourg 50:24.74 1:58.85

4 91 BRÜGGER Sandra 1983 Brünisried 50:49.40 2:23.51

5 120 KREBS Karin 1981 LAT Sense 52:51.60 4:25.71

6 127 HELDNER Christine 1979 LAT Sense 53:17.61 4:51.72

7 73 CLERC Andrea 1979 CA Portugais Fribourg 59:29.34 11:03.45

8 13 CHASSOT Sandra 1977 Cs Vallée Du Flon 1h04:59.90 16:34.01

9 88 SCHWALLER Sonya 1976 AC Rechthalten 1h05:04.34 16:38.45

10 72 SANSONNENS Edmée-Angeline 1982 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h05:57.11 17:31.22

11 40 MORGADO Madalena 1978 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h07:31.89 19:06.00
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12 112 THALMANN Nadja 1981 Fribourg 1h11:16.79 22:50.90

13 19 BRÜLHART Ruth 1976 TSV St.Antoni 1h13:18.38 24:52.49

  W20 - Damen/Dames (1985 - 2004) 10.6 km  

1 2 AZEVEDO Jennifer 2001 Athletic Team Rechthalten 44:31.92

2 121 MONNEY Marion 2000 CAGF/Trilogie Sport 45:06.15 34.23

3 4 POFFET Rachel 1989 LAT Sense 45:13.67 41.75

4 66 POCHON Alina 1997 CS Le Pâquier 48:06.76 3:34.84

5 51 SCHWARTZ Valérie 1997 Athletic Team Rechthalten 51:15.32 6:43.40

6 128 ROTZETTER Eline (2006) 2004 AThletic Team Rechthalten 56:15.46 11:43.54

7 41 FLURI Dani 1987 Rechthalten 1h01:58.42 17:26.50

8 106 BRANDT Joëlle 1986 CS Vallée du Flon 1h03:44.84 19:12.92

9 47 KOLLY Julia 2004 Oberschrot 1h04:09.60 19:37.68

10 25 WOHLHAUSER Elodie 1986 CAG Farvagny 1h05:35.13 21:03.21

11 74 KUNZ Ramona 1994 Düdingen 1h08:08.44 23:36.52

12 54 BRÜGGER Annick 2003 Plaffeien 1h09:05.89 24:33.97

13 64 KOLLY Alina 2001 Oberschrot 1h09:06.47 24:34.55

14 26 ALMEIDA Cristiana 1997 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h28:14.59 43:42.67

Abandons (1)

58 RIEDO Jana 2000 Ueberstorf

  M70 - Senioren/Vétérans (1954 und älter) 10.6 km  

1 77 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny 53:54.37

2 119 MAEDER Walter 1951 SMRun 58:09.50 4:15.13

3 83 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 CAG Farvagny 58:30.20 4:35.83

4 56 CUENI Peter 1953 TV Bösingen 59:52.27 5:57.90

5 132 JENNY Peter 1951 LAT Sense 1h02:06.52 8:12.15

6 122 RAEMY Bruno 1954 ACPM Matran 1h06:24.54 12:30.17

7 57 REMY Charles-Henri 1953 club athlétique  portugais Fri 1h08:58.96 15:04.59

8 69 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny 1h18:09.11 24:14.74

9 59 PETRULLI Salvatore 1946 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h35:39.97 41:45.60

  M60 - Senioren/Vétérans (1955 - 1964) 10.6 km  

1 62 REIS Victor 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 48:17.39

2 78 BREGNARD Stéphane 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 49:04.58 47.19

3 85 NYDEGGER Beat 1961 Athletic Team Rechthalten 51:42.25 3:24.86

4 95 WYSSEN Alwin 1962 Athletic Team Rechthalten 54:41.41 6:24.02

5 118 GAUCH Jean-Marc 1964 villars-sur-Glâne 56:07.96 7:50.57

6 11 HURNI Hansjörg 1963 HanDiLac 59:41.29 11:23.90

7 45 HERMANN Jean-Michel 1956 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h00:06.38 11:48.99
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8 100 GRECA Josef 1957 CAG Farvagny 1h00:43.68 12:26.29

9 92 ANGÉLOZ Henri 1964 CAPF 1h02:33.59 14:16.20

10 48 SPAHR Thomas 1956 STB / SMRUN 1h04:44.87 16:27.48

11 99 SILVA DIAM 1963 CAPF 1h05:07.41 16:50.02

12 68 STOOSS Ruedi 1964 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h07:35.21 19:17.82

13 16 MICHEL Rémy 1957 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h08:07.71 19:50.32

14 96 GEERDSEMA Jan 1960 Dällikon 1h14:58.83 26:41.44

Absents (1)

94 FREIBURGHAUS Philippe 1964 ACPM Matran

  M50 - Senioren/Vétérans (1965 - 1974) 10.6 km  

1 50 PINELA Mario 1969 CA Portugais Fribourg 42:48.00

2 5 VONLANTHEN Mario 1971 Athletic Team Rechthalten 45:24.24 2:36.24

3 76 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 45:42.78 2:54.78

4 22 POCHON Frédéric 1973 CS Hauteville 46:07.21 3:19.21

5 60 RIBEIRO Albino 1968 CA Portugais Fribourg 47:38.46 4:50.46

6 30 AEBISCHER Adrian 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg 48:33.43 5:45.43

7 28 GUILLET Laurent 1967 CA Marly 50:11.44 7:23.44

8 33 MOREIRA LUIS Antonio 1967 CA Portugais Fribourg 51:07.91 8:19.91

9 70 PORÕES Benjamim 1966 CA Portugais Fribourg 53:11.92 10:23.92

10 86 COSTA Albino 1968 CA Portugais Fribourg 53:46.87 10:58.87

11 55 BROCH Marcel 1966 Athletic Team Rechthalten 55:02.09 12:14.09

12 129 GACHOUD Frederic 1966 CS Vallée du Flon 56:51.60 14:03.60

13 109 GOMES Fernando 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg 57:36.51 14:48.51

14 21 SONNEY Jean-Pierre 1969 CSVallée du Flon 58:35.90 15:47.90

15 44 VON DER FORST Alexander 1967 CAG Farvagny 59:52.00 17:04.00

16 107 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC 1h00:20.59 17:32.59

17 75 KOLLY Christian 1967 CAG Farvagny 1h01:47.51 18:59.51

18 90 BAECHLER Gilbert 1970 TSV Rechthalten 1h02:21.63 19:33.63

19 61 WAELTI Albert 1969 ACPM Matran 1h02:24.17 19:36.17

20 39 GUSSET Christophe 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h02:29.64 19:41.64

21 93 ALLEYN Rudy 1965 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h15:35.38 32:47.38

22 131 TRIANTAFILLOU Christos 1968 Bern 1h21:19.08 38:31.08

Absents (2)

17 DESSIBOURG Christian 1965 CA Portugais Fribourg

97 BACHMANN Daniel 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg

  M40 - Senioren/Vétérans (1975 - 1984) 10.6 km  

1 116 DAFFLON Xavier 1982 Swiss Triathlon 40:20.40

2 3 MORGADO Mario 1975 CA Portugais Fribourg 42:23.86 2:03.46

3 7 JENNY Adrian 1979 Düdingen 43:22.61 3:02.21
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4 67 GRANGE Stephane 1977 CABV Martigny 44:32.92 4:12.52

5 98 COUGIL Yvan 1981 Cruceiro Atlético Club 44:45.57 4:25.17

6 14 JEANBOURQUIN Yves 1978 CAG Farvagny 44:57.59 4:37.19

7 53 CONUS Thierry 1976 CS Vallée du Flon 45:09.34 4:48.94

8 113 CLERC Laurent 1980 CAG Farvagny 46:54.61 6:34.21

9 117 FARKAS Alexandre 1983 Run no FCK 47:45.72 7:25.32

10 20 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense 49:47.13 9:26.73

11 102 PIRES DOS SANTOS Paulo 1977 CAPF 50:42.69 10:22.29

12 101 ROCCARO Thomas 1978 Giffers 50:50.71 10:30.31

13 89 KÄSER Michael 1981 TV Bösingen 52:36.86 12:16.46

14 126 ROULIN Philippe 1976 CAG Farvagny 52:48.21 12:27.81

15 36 BOCHSLER Raphael 1982 Schmitten 55:05.99 14:45.59

16 111 JUNGO Adrian 1984 AThletic Team Rechthalten 57:55.77 17:35.37

17 114 BIERI Christophe 1982 Riaz 59:00.79 18:40.39

18 123 CHIRIATTI Doriano 1984 Fribourg 1h03:50.48 23:30.08

19 43 KÜNZLE Cyril 1976 Fribourg 1h05:21.62 25:01.22

  M20 - Hauptklasse/Actifs (1985 - 2004) 10.6 km  

1 1 FASEL Marco 1993 LAT Sense 38:19.93

2 15 KIBROM Zemhret 1994 Villars-sur-Glâne 44:43.36 6:23.43

3 130 TSA-DU Testom 1994 Carc Romont 45:44.60 7:24.67

4 37 PROBST David 1997 CA Portugais Fribourg 46:30.51 8:10.58

5 108 WIDER Yannick 2004 Tentlingen 47:33.94 9:14.01

6 124 INEICHEN Boris 1997 Club athlétique  portugais Fri 48:15.62 9:55.69

7 31 MATIAS Antonio 1986 CA Portugais Fribourg 48:56.85 10:36.92

8 49 DOS SANTOS FREIRE Paulo Jorge 1986 CA Portugais Fribourg 50:40.11 12:20.18

9 32 STOOSS Philippe 2001 Athletic Team Rechthalten 51:00.59 12:40.66

10 42 SANTOS Hugo 1996 CA Portugais Fribourg 52:23.56 14:03.63

11 27 BÜRGISSER Janis (2005) 2004 Giffers 52:46.07 14:26.14

12 115 PILLER Julien 2003 Rechthalten 53:25.10 15:05.17

13 104 GUILLEBEAU Noël 2004 LAT Sense 53:30.73 15:10.80

14 79 WYSS Michael 1994 Visp 54:16.07 15:56.14

15 29 ROBERT-TISSOT Yves 1993 CARC 54:22.28 16:02.35

16 24 CAVALLI Steve 1989 SV Alterswil 1h00:49.11 22:29.18

17 82 FORNEROD David 1996 Tentlingen 1h00:49.96 22:30.03

18 84 MAGLIARELLA Dario 1999 Schmitten 1h01:09.75 22:49.82

19 125 POFFET Marco 1986 LAT Sense 1h05:17.43 26:57.50

Absents (1)

63 SCHUWEY Leandro 2004 Athletic Team Rechthalten
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  FWA - Zytlos-Non Stress  

336 AZEVEDO Fleur 1972 Bramois

314 AZEVEDO ASCENSÃO Mickaël 1996 Bramois

329 MANUELA Traina 1982 Athletic Team Rechthalten

 3 concurrents
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  Scratch Damen/Dames  

1 2 AZEVEDO Jennifer 2001 Athletic Team Rechthalten 44:31.92

2 121 MONNEY Marion 2000 CAGF/Trilogie Sport 45:06.15 34.23

3 4 POFFET Rachel 1989 LAT Sense 45:13.67 41.75

4 103 SUDAN Nadia 1974 CAG Farvagny 47:17.60 2:45.68

5 66 POCHON Alina 1997 CS Le Pâquier 48:06.76 3:34.84

6 8 BOURKE MARTIGNONI Joanna 1971 CAG Farvagny 48:13.75 3:41.83

7 6 JENNY Inge 1978 Düdingen 48:25.89 3:53.97

8 110 BOUZON Slavka 1977 CAFG 49:45.29 5:13.37

9 65 LECOURT Sophie 1983 CA Portugais Fribourg 50:24.74 5:52.82

10 91 BRÜGGER Sandra 1983 Brünisried 50:49.40 6:17.48

11 51 SCHWARTZ Valérie 1997 Athletic Team Rechthalten 51:15.32 6:43.40

12 120 KREBS Karin 1981 LAT Sense 52:51.60 8:19.68

13 127 HELDNER Christine 1979 LAT Sense 53:17.61 8:45.69

14 128 ROTZETTER Eline (2006) 2004 AThletic Team Rechthalten 56:15.46 11:43.54

15 34 CARVALHO Conceição 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 58:40.75 14:08.83

16 18 MONNEY Teldja 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 59:15.61 14:43.69

17 35 DA SILVA Anabela 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 59:27.00 14:55.08

18 73 CLERC Andrea 1979 CA Portugais Fribourg 59:29.34 14:57.42

19 71 SONAHEE Maureen 1972 CA Portugais Fribourg 59:57.33 15:25.41

20 81 GARDONI Bénédicte 1967 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h00:05.48 15:33.56

21 87 DELACOUR Véronique 1966 A travers Cugy 1h00:37.92 16:06.00

22 41 FLURI Dani 1987 Rechthalten 1h01:58.42 17:26.50

23 12 RIBEIRO Fatima 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h02:13.51 17:41.59

24 38 REMY-DE VITO Giuseppina 1959 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h02:27.47 17:55.55

25 106 BRANDT Joëlle 1986 CS Vallée du Flon 1h03:44.84 19:12.92

26 47 KOLLY Julia 2004 Oberschrot 1h04:09.60 19:37.68

27 13 CHASSOT Sandra 1977 Cs Vallée Du Flon 1h04:59.90 20:27.98

28 88 SCHWALLER Sonya 1976 AC Rechthalten 1h05:04.34 20:32.42

29 25 WOHLHAUSER Elodie 1986 CAG Farvagny 1h05:35.13 21:03.21

30 72 SANSONNENS Edmée-Angeline 1982 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h05:57.11 21:25.19

31 40 MORGADO Madalena 1978 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h07:31.89 22:59.97

32 74 KUNZ Ramona 1994 Düdingen 1h08:08.44 23:36.52

33 54 BRÜGGER Annick 2003 Plaffeien 1h09:05.89 24:33.97

34 64 KOLLY Alina 2001 Oberschrot 1h09:06.47 24:34.55

35 112 THALMANN Nadja 1981 Fribourg 1h11:16.79 26:44.87

36 23 CUCHE Christel 1972 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h11:39.96 27:08.04

37 19 BRÜLHART Ruth 1976 TSV St.Antoni 1h13:18.38 28:46.46

38 52 PINHO Christine 1970 CAG Farvagny 1h18:42.62 34:10.70

39 26 ALMEIDA Cristiana 1997 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h28:14.59 43:42.67

40 46 BOILLAT KIREEV Véronique 1962 Echandens 1h29:04.05 44:32.13

41 105 SCHENKER Lilian 1965 Däniken SO 1h30:33.24 46:01.32

Absents (1)

80 DUBEY Claudia 1974 CAPF
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Abandons (1)

58 RIEDO Jana 2000 Ueberstorf

  Scratch Herren/Hommes  

1 1 FASEL Marco 1993 LAT Sense 38:19.93

2 116 DAFFLON Xavier 1982 Swiss Triathlon 40:20.40 2:00.47

3 3 MORGADO Mario 1975 CA Portugais Fribourg 42:23.86 4:03.93

4 50 PINELA Mario 1969 CA Portugais Fribourg 42:48.00 4:28.07

5 7 JENNY Adrian 1979 Düdingen 43:22.61 5:02.68

6 67 GRANGE Stephane 1977 CABV Martigny 44:32.92 6:12.99

7 15 KIBROM Zemhret 1994 Villars-sur-Glâne 44:43.36 6:23.43

8 98 COUGIL Yvan 1981 Cruceiro Atlético Club 44:45.57 6:25.64

9 14 JEANBOURQUIN Yves 1978 CAG Farvagny 44:57.59 6:37.66

10 53 CONUS Thierry 1976 CS Vallée du Flon 45:09.34 6:49.41

11 5 VONLANTHEN Mario 1971 Athletic Team Rechthalten 45:24.24 7:04.31

12 76 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 45:42.78 7:22.85

13 130 TSA-DU Testom 1994 Carc Romont 45:44.60 7:24.67

14 22 POCHON Frédéric 1973 CS Hauteville 46:07.21 7:47.28

15 37 PROBST David 1997 CA Portugais Fribourg 46:30.51 8:10.58

16 113 CLERC Laurent 1980 CAG Farvagny 46:54.61 8:34.68

17 108 WIDER Yannick 2004 Tentlingen 47:33.94 9:14.01

18 60 RIBEIRO Albino 1968 CA Portugais Fribourg 47:38.46 9:18.53

19 117 FARKAS Alexandre 1983 Run no FCK 47:45.72 9:25.79

20 124 INEICHEN Boris 1997 Club athlétique  portugais Fri 48:15.62 9:55.69

21 62 REIS Victor 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 48:17.39 9:57.46

22 30 AEBISCHER Adrian 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg 48:33.43 10:13.50

23 31 MATIAS Antonio 1986 CA Portugais Fribourg 48:56.85 10:36.92

24 78 BREGNARD Stéphane 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 49:04.58 10:44.65

25 20 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense 49:47.13 11:27.20

26 28 GUILLET Laurent 1967 CA Marly 50:11.44 11:51.51

27 49 DOS SANTOS FREIRE Paulo Jorge 1986 CA Portugais Fribourg 50:40.11 12:20.18

28 102 PIRES DOS SANTOS Paulo 1977 CAPF 50:42.69 12:22.76

29 101 ROCCARO Thomas 1978 Giffers 50:50.71 12:30.78

30 32 STOOSS Philippe 2001 Athletic Team Rechthalten 51:00.59 12:40.66

31 33 MOREIRA LUIS Antonio 1967 CA Portugais Fribourg 51:07.91 12:47.98

32 85 NYDEGGER Beat 1961 Athletic Team Rechthalten 51:42.25 13:22.32

33 42 SANTOS Hugo 1996 CA Portugais Fribourg 52:23.56 14:03.63

34 89 KÄSER Michael 1981 TV Bösingen 52:36.86 14:16.93

35 27 BÜRGISSER Janis (2005) 2004 Giffers 52:46.07 14:26.14

36 126 ROULIN Philippe 1976 CAG Farvagny 52:48.21 14:28.28

37 70 PORÕES Benjamim 1966 CA Portugais Fribourg 53:11.92 14:51.99

38 115 PILLER Julien 2003 Rechthalten 53:25.10 15:05.17

39 104 GUILLEBEAU Noël 2004 LAT Sense 53:30.73 15:10.80

40 86 COSTA Albino 1968 CA Portugais Fribourg 53:46.87 15:26.94

41 77 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny 53:54.37 15:34.44
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42 79 WYSS Michael 1994 Visp 54:16.07 15:56.14

43 29 ROBERT-TISSOT Yves 1993 CARC 54:22.28 16:02.35

44 95 WYSSEN Alwin 1962 Athletic Team Rechthalten 54:41.41 16:21.48

45 55 BROCH Marcel 1966 Athletic Team Rechthalten 55:02.09 16:42.16

46 36 BOCHSLER Raphael 1982 Schmitten 55:05.99 16:46.06

47 118 GAUCH Jean-Marc 1964 villars-sur-Glâne 56:07.96 17:48.03

48 129 GACHOUD Frederic 1966 CS Vallée du Flon 56:51.60 18:31.67

49 109 GOMES Fernando 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg 57:36.51 19:16.58

50 111 JUNGO Adrian 1984 AThletic Team Rechthalten 57:55.77 19:35.84

51 119 MAEDER Walter 1951 SMRun 58:09.50 19:49.57

52 83 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 CAG Farvagny 58:30.20 20:10.27

53 21 SONNEY Jean-Pierre 1969 CSVallée du Flon 58:35.90 20:15.97

54 114 BIERI Christophe 1982 Riaz 59:00.79 20:40.86

55 11 HURNI Hansjörg 1963 HanDiLac 59:41.29 21:21.36

56 44 VON DER FORST Alexander 1967 CAG Farvagny 59:52.00 21:32.07

57 56 CUENI Peter 1953 TV Bösingen 59:52.27 21:32.34

58 45 HERMANN Jean-Michel 1956 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h00:06.38 21:46.45

59 107 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC 1h00:20.59 22:00.66

60 100 GRECA Josef 1957 CAG Farvagny 1h00:43.68 22:23.75

61 24 CAVALLI Steve 1989 SV Alterswil 1h00:49.11 22:29.18

62 82 FORNEROD David 1996 Tentlingen 1h00:49.96 22:30.03

63 84 MAGLIARELLA Dario 1999 Schmitten 1h01:09.75 22:49.82

64 75 KOLLY Christian 1967 CAG Farvagny 1h01:47.51 23:27.58

65 132 JENNY Peter 1951 LAT Sense 1h02:06.52 23:46.59

66 90 BAECHLER Gilbert 1970 TSV Rechthalten 1h02:21.63 24:01.70

67 61 WAELTI Albert 1969 ACPM Matran 1h02:24.17 24:04.24

68 39 GUSSET Christophe 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h02:29.64 24:09.71

69 92 ANGÉLOZ Henri 1964 CAPF 1h02:33.59 24:13.66

70 123 CHIRIATTI Doriano 1984 Fribourg 1h03:50.48 25:30.55

71 48 SPAHR Thomas 1956 STB / SMRUN 1h04:44.87 26:24.94

72 99 SILVA DIAM 1963 CAPF 1h05:07.41 26:47.48

73 125 POFFET Marco 1986 LAT Sense 1h05:17.43 26:57.50

74 43 KÜNZLE Cyril 1976 Fribourg 1h05:21.62 27:01.69

75 122 RAEMY Bruno 1954 ACPM Matran 1h06:24.54 28:04.61

76 68 STOOSS Ruedi 1964 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h07:35.21 29:15.28

77 16 MICHEL Rémy 1957 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h08:07.71 29:47.78

78 57 REMY Charles-Henri 1953 club athlétique  portugais Fri 1h08:58.96 30:39.03

79 96 GEERDSEMA Jan 1960 Dällikon 1h14:58.83 36:38.90

80 93 ALLEYN Rudy 1965 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h15:35.38 37:15.45

81 69 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny 1h18:09.11 39:49.18

82 131 TRIANTAFILLOU Christos 1968 Bern 1h21:19.08 42:59.15

83 59 PETRULLI Salvatore 1946 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h35:39.97 57:20.04

Absents (4)

17 DESSIBOURG Christian 1965 CA Portugais Fribourg

63 SCHUWEY Leandro 2004 Athletic Team Rechthalten

94 FREIBURGHAUS Philippe 1964 ACPM Matran
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97 BACHMANN Daniel 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg


